CHANGE IN NATURE OF BUSINESS 

During the financial year 2022-23, there was no change in the nature of the business of the 
Company. 

7. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 

As on 31st March, 2023, the Authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 21,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty One Crores Only) divided into 21000 equity shares of Rs. 10,000/- each. The 
total issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2023 is Rs. 
20,14,70,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) divided into 
20147 equity shares of Rs. 10,000/- each. 

8. MATERIAL CHANGES AFFECTING THE FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY 

There were no material changes and events which have occurred between the end of the 
financial year of the Company to which the financial statements relate and the date of the report